
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 

        CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Department of Senior Services                                                            

BID/RFP# NUMBER: #18RFP112228A-FB 

BID/RFP# TITLE:    #18RFP112228A-FB/Aging Services  

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  June 20, 2018                                                                                                                         

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES: 1/1/2021 THROUGH 12/31/2021 

RENEWAL OPTION #:     Four of Four Renewals                                               

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  0                                                                                                         

RENEWAL AMOUNT: $1,286,641.68 

COMPANY’S NAME:  South Fulton Senior Services                                                           

ADDRESS: 3680-82 College Street   

CITY: College Park  

STATE: Georgia  

ZIP: 48036 

 
 
 
 

 
 

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 
 
 



 

 

SIGNATURES:  
 
Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set forth 
in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

  
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

 
 
 

  
South Fulton Senior Services  

 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

 Carol Diane Rutherford 
Executive Director  

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Interim Clerk to the Commission   

 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 

 
 

 

Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director 
Department of Senior Services  

 

 Notary Public 
 

 

County:_________________________ 
 
 

Commission Expires: ____________ 

   
     (Affix Notary Seal) 

   

 
 

 

 
 
 

  

 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 


